Proclamation

"Fair Housing Month" April 2024

Whereas, the Fair Housing Act, enacted on April 11, 1968, enshrined into federal law the goal of eliminating racial segregation and ending housing discrimination in the United States; and,

Whereas, the Fair Housing Act prohibits discrimination in housing based on race, color, religion, sex, family status, national origin, and disability; and,

Whereas, the ongoing struggle for dignity and housing opportunity for all is not the exclusive role providence of the Federal government; and,

Whereas, vigorous local efforts are taken to remove illegal barriers for equal opportunity in housing; and,

Whereas, Adams County is committed to the mission and the intent of the Fair Housing Act to provide fair and equal housing opportunities for all and to affirmatively further fair housing.

How Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Board of Commissioners, of the County of Adams, State of Colorado, does hereby proclaim April 2024 as

"Fair Housing Month"

and encourages all agencies, institutions, and individuals, public and private, in Adams County to abide by the letter and the spirit of the Fair Housing Act.

In witness whereof, we have set our hands and caused the seal of the county to be affixed April 16, 2024.